

D3POC0165 – PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

**Description: DISTRICT 2 ON CALL (ID/IQ) ROADWAY MAINTENANCE CREW
FEDERAL IN DUPLIN & SAMPSON COUNTIES UPON REQUEST**

LINE #	ITEM #	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0257000000-E	SP	Minor Shoulder and Drainage Ditch Maintenance Primary Routes	2,000	LF	\$55.00	\$110,000.00
2	0257000000-E	SP	Minor Shoulder and Drainage Ditch Maintenance Secondary Routes	20,000	LF	\$55.00	\$1,100,000.00
3	0264000000-E	SP	Major Drainage Ditch Maintenance Primary Routes	40	SMI	\$850.00	\$34,000.00
4	0264000000-E	SP	Major Drainage Ditch Maintenance Secondary Routes	200	SMI	\$950.00	\$190,000.00
5	0264000000-E	SP	Maintenance of Shoulders AND Ditches Primary Routes	90	SMI	\$350.00	\$31,500.00
6	0264000000-E	SP	Maintenance of Shoulders AND Ditches Secondary Routes	520	SMI	\$350.00	\$182,000.00
7	0264000000-E	SP	Major Shoulder Maintenance/Reconstruction Primary Routes	40	SMI	\$3,200.00	\$128,000.00
8	0264000000-E	SP	Major Shoulder Maintenance/Reconstruction Secondary Routes	200	SMI	\$3,000.00	\$600,000.00

TOTAL BID: \$2,375,500.00 ✓ *atm*

CONTRACTOR JMC Clearing & Mulching LLC

ADDRESS 4959 Harrison-Phelps Rd. La Grange, NC 28551

Federal Identification Number 85-1829790

Contractor's License Number 119583

Authorized Agent Jaime Moore

Title member/owner

Signature Jaime H Moore

Date 7-16-2023



Witness Judy Harrison

Title Witness

Signature Judy Harrison

Date 7-16-2023

Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, and Contract Execution)

Name Jaime Moore

Email jaimeharrisonmoore@gmail.com

Phone 252-559-9960

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures 2018.

Reviewed by NCDOT Mary Kimmel Date 7/20/2023

Accepted by NCDOT Jonathan Mitchell Date 7/20/2023

D3POC0165 – PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

**Description: DISTRICT 2 ON CALL (ID/IQ) ROADWAY MAINTENANCE CREW
FEDERAL IN DUPLIN & SAMPSON COUNTIES UPON REQUEST**

LINE #	ITEM #	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0257000000-E	SP	Minor Shoulder and Drainage Ditch Maintenance Primary Routes	2,000	LF	40.55	85,155.00 81,100.00 <i>dm</i>
2	0257000000-E	SP	Minor Shoulder and Drainage Ditch Maintenance Secondary Routes	20,000	LF	34.55	290,220.00 691,000.00 <i>dm</i>
3	0264000000-E	SP	Major Drainage Ditch Maintenance Primary Routes	40	SMI	4860.00	267,300.00 194,400.00 <i>dm</i>
4	0264000000-E	SP	Major Drainage Ditch Maintenance Secondary Routes	200	SMI	4260.00	660,300.00 852,000.00 <i>dm</i>
5	0264000000-E	SP	Maintenance of Shoulders AND Ditches Primary Routes	90	SMI	8110.00	851,550.00 729,900.00 <i>dm</i>
6	0264000000-E	SP	Maintenance of Shoulders AND Ditches Secondary Routes	520	SMI	6910.00	2,176,650.00 3,593,200.00 <i>dm</i>
7	0264000000-E	SP	Major Shoulder Maintenance/Reconstruction Primary Routes	40	SMI	3250.00	178,750.00 130,000 <i>dm</i>
8	0264000000-E	SP	Major Shoulder Maintenance/Reconstruction Secondary Routes	200	SMI	2650.00	410,750.00 530,000 <i>dm</i>

TOTAL BID: \$ ~~4,920,675.00~~ 6,801,600.00 *dm*

CONTRACTOR T. Lanier Inc

ADDRESS 282 Harris Creek RD Jacksonville NC 28540

Federal Identification Number 20-5487069

Contractor's License Number 63573

Authorized Agent Tim Lanier

Title president

Signature [Signature]

Date 7-20-2023



Witness Ashleigh L. Williams

Title secretary

Signature Ashleigh L. Williams Date 7/20/2023

Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, and Contract Execution)

Name Tim Lanier

Email tim@laniergrading.com

Phone 410-340-3394

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures 2018.

Reviewed by NCDOT Mary Kimmel Date 7/20/2023

Accepted by NCDOT Jonathan Whitaker Date 7/20/2023

D3POC0165 – PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

**Description: DISTRICT 2 ON CALL (ID/IQ) ROADWAY MAINTENANCE CREW
FEDERAL IN DUPLIN & SAMPSON COUNTIES UPON REQUEST**

LINE #	ITEM #	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0257000000-E	SP	Minor Shoulder and Drainage Ditch Maintenance Primary Routes	2,000	LF	23.94	\$47,880 -
2	0257000000-E	SP	Minor Shoulder and Drainage Ditch Maintenance Secondary Routes	20,000	LF	23.94	\$478,800 -
3	0264000000-E	SP	Major Drainage Ditch Maintenance Primary Routes	40	SMI	5,040 -	\$20,600 -
4	0264000000-E	SP	Major Drainage Ditch Maintenance Secondary Routes	200	SMI	5,040 -	\$1,008,000 -
5	0264000000-E	SP	Maintenance of Shoulders AND Ditches Primary Routes	90	SMI	5,985 -	\$538,650 -
6	0264000000-E	SP	Maintenance of Shoulders AND Ditches Secondary Routes	520	SMI	5,985 -	\$3,112,200 -
7	0264000000-E	SP	Major Shoulder Maintenance/Reconstruction Primary Routes	40	SMI	2,898 -	\$115,920 -
8	0264000000-E	SP	Major Shoulder Maintenance/Reconstruction Secondary Routes	200	SMI	2,898 -	\$579,600 -

TOTAL BID: \$ 6,082,650.00 ✓ *ptm*

CONTRACTOR PRIDE CONTRACTING, INC.

ADDRESS 12603 CAMP CHARLES RD, BAILEY, NC 27807

Federal Identification Number 46-3191475

Contractor's License Number 74171

Authorized Agent ERIC S. WAINWRIGHT

Title COOP. SEC. / VP OPERATIONS

Signature [Signature]

Date 7/19/23



Witness CARROLL RAYNOR

Title SECRETARY

Signature [Signature]

Date 7/19/23

Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, and Contract Execution)

Name ERIC S. WAINWRIGHT

Email eric@prideinc.net

Phone (252) 702-9609

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures 2018.

Reviewed by NCDOT Mary Kimmel

Date 7/20/2023

Accepted by NCDOT Jonathan Wilbur

Date 7/20/2023